CH \$240.00 279566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/25/2018	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENOA, A QOL HEALTHCARE COMPANY,LLC
Also Known As:	GENOA HEALTHCARE LLC
Street Address:	707 S. GRADY WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Name:	1DOCWAY, INC.
Also Known As:	GENOA TELEPSYCHIATRY, INC.
Street Address:	475 PARK AVE. S.,
Internal Address:	11TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	ADVANCED CARE PHARMACY SERVICES, L.L.C.
Also Known As:	GENOA HEALTHCARE LLC
Street Address:	707 S. GRADY WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Name:	MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	8441 WAYZATA BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 340
	TRADEMARK

900467686 REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0168

City:	GOLDEN VALLEY
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795667	GENOA
Registration Number:	4878327	GENOA A QOL HEALTHCARE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4875542	GENOA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4828583	0
Registration Number:	4904126	GENOA ONLINE
Registration Number:	4904125	MEDANALYZER
Registration Number:	4936290	1DOCWAY
Serial Number:	87014372	ADVANCED CARE MEDDROP
Serial Number:	87014376	MEDDROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038997300

Email: hao.wang@hoganlovells.com, leilani.legaspi@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HAO WANG, HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAO WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Hao Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page4.tif source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page5.tif source=Genoa - First Lien IP Release [Executed]#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of September 25, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2016, by and among the Administrative Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, a security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2016 and a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of November 14, 2017(collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2016 and November 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5910/0606 and Reel/Frame 044438/0904, respectively;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and Additional IP Collateral, including all Trademarks, Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, all Patents,, Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Schedule II attached hereto and all Copyrights, Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office set forth on Schedule III attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral and the IP Additional Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation

and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties

Name:

Brady Bingham AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Authorized Signatory

Title:

GRANTORS:

GENOA, A QOL HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC 1DOCWAY, INC. ADVANCED CARE PHARMACY SERVICES, L.L.C. MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (First Lien)]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS:

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER/DATE	TRADEMARK
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	2,795,667 / December 16, 2003	GENOA
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	4,878,327 / December 29, 2015	genoa a QoK Dhealtheare company
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	4,875,542 / December 22, 2015	GENOA UNIVERSITY
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	4,828,583 / October 6, 2015	
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	4,904,126 / February 23, 2016	Genoa Online
Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	4,904,125 / February 23, 2016	MedAnalyzer
1DOCWAY, INC	4.936,290 / April 12, 2016	1DOCWAY

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO. / DATE	TRADEMARK
Advanced Care Pharmacy Services, L.L.C.	87-014,372 / April 26, 2016	Advanced Care MedDrop
Advanced Care Pharmacy Services, L.L.C.	87-014,376 / April 26, 2016	MedDrop

SCHEDULE II

D	۲Λ	E	JΤ	'C'
ΓI	'A 1	.EI	ИΙ	

None.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION
Medication Management Systems, Inc.	11/415,820	Pharmaceutical care of patients and
		documentation system therefor

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS
None.
COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS
None.

RECORDED: 09/26/2018